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100 METERS (SR -- 10.25, George Page, 2005)

Name

Justin Austin
Zeke Sayon

Paul Chaney
Tevin Cee-Mincy
Troy Doris

D’Juan Richardson

Season Best
10.53
10.62
10.83
10.66
10.90
10.99

Meet - Date

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11

Collegiate Best
10.53
10.51
10.46

at Jim Duncan Invitational — 4/16/11 10.66

at LSU Invite —4/2/11
at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11

110-METER HURDLES (SR -- 13.63, Pat McGhee, 1989)

Name
Jordan Mullen
Ethan Holmes

D’Juan Richardson

200 METERS (SR -- 20.47, Jeff Patrick, 1983)

Season Best
13.79
13.93
14.99

Name

Justin Austin
Paul Chaney
Steven Willey
Patrick Richards
Jordan Mullen
Zeke Sayon
Tevin Cee-Mincy

400 METERS (SR -- 44.99, Anthuan Maybank,

Season Best
20.87
21.53
21.53
21.65
21.73
21.77
21.87

Meet - Date

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11

at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

Meet - Date

Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

1992)

Name

Steven Willey
Erik Sowinski
Chris Barton
Patrick Richards
Ethan Holmes

Season Best
46.48
47.27
47.63
48.70
51.05

Meet - Date

at Sun Angel Classic — 4/9/11

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at Sun Angel Classic — 4/9/11
Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11
Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

400-METER HURDLES (SR -- 48.83, Pat McGhee, 1989)

Name

Season Best

Meet - Date

SR - School Record

10.90

Collegiate Best
13.79
13.93
14.99

Collegiate Best
20.87
21.53
21.23
21.44
21.73
21.65
21.87

Collegiate Best
45.78
47.27
47.04
46.74

Collegiate Best

Meet - Date

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
T - at NCAA Regional - 5/27/10

at NCAA Regional —5/29/09

at Jim Duncan Invitational — 4/16/11
at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

Meet - Date

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11

at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

Meet - Date

Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

at War Eagle Invitational —4/16/11
at Big Ten Championships —5/15/10
at Razorback Invite — 3/27/10

at War Eagle Invitational —4/16/11
at Razorback Invite — 3/27/10
Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

Meet - Date

at NCAA Regional —5/27/10

at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
at NCAA Regional —5/27/10

at Sun Angel Classic — 4/10/10

Meet — Date
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Ethan Holmes
D’Juan Richardson
Keaton Rickels

800 METERS (SR-- 1:47.64, Bill Frazier, 1962)

51.01
51.12
53.09

Name

Erik Sowinski
Adam Hairston
Nate Prom
Nick Kuczwara
Jeff Thode

Dan Kuhiman

Season Best
1:48.15
1:49.53
1:52.45
1:52.47
1:52.53
2:01.94

at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11
at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

Meet - Date

at LSU Invite —4/2/11

at Sun Angel Classic — 4/9/11
at LSU Invite —4/2/11

at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11

51.01
51.12
53.09

Collegiate Best
1:48.00
1:48.53
1:52.45
1:51.73

at Jim Duncan Invitational —4/16/11 1:52.53
at Jim Duncan Invitational — 4/16/11 1:53.90

1,500 METERS (SR -- 3:44.01, Joel Moeller, 1978)

Name

James Paul

Jeff Thode
Andrew Smith
Brian Marchese
Chase Kadlec
Nick Kuczwara
Nathan Prom
Mark Battista

3,000 Meters

Season Best
3:54.27
3:56.15
3:58.86
4:01.06
4:02.10
4:05.01
4:05.08
4:06.18

Meet - Date

at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

at Drake Relays —4/28-30/11
at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11
at Cornell Open —4/9/11

Collegiate Best
3:52.50
3:43.02
3:58.86
3:52.19
3:51.01

at Jim Duncan Invitational —4/16/11 4:05.01
at Jim Duncan Invitational —4/16/11 4:05.08
at Jim Duncan Invitational — 4/16/11 3:56.00

3,000-METER STEEPLECHASE (SR -- 8:47.4, Deacon Jones, 1956)

Name
Mark Battista

Season Best
9:18.71

Meet - Date
Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

5,000 METERS (SR -- 13:49.31, Micah VanDenend, 2007)

Name
Chase Kadlec

Season Best
15:32.72

Meet - Date
at LSU Invite —4/2/11

SR - School Record

Collegiate Best
9:04.60

Collegiate Best
14:14.45

at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11
at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11

Meet - Date

at NCAA Regional —5/27/10

at NCAA Championships - 6/10/09
at LSU Invite —4/2/11

at Tiger Track Classic — 4/3/10

at Jim Duncan Invitational — 4/16/11
Musco Twilight XI-5/1/10

Meet - Date

at Tiger Track Classic —4/3/10

at NCAA Regional —5/27/10

at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

at lllinois Invite — 5/2/09

at John McDonnell Invite - 4/18/09
at Jim Duncan Invitational —4/16/11
at Jim Duncan Invitational —4/16/11
Musco Twilight XI-5/1/10

Meet - Date

at Drake Relays — 4/22/10

Meet - Date
at Big Ten Championships — 5/16/10
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10,000 METERS (SR -- 28:44.47, Stetson Steele, 2000)

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date

HIGH JUMP (SR -- 2.23 meters, Bill Hansen, 1978; Bill Knoedel, 1975)

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date

Graham Valdes 6-10 % (2.10m) at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11 6-11 (2.11m) at Sun Angel Classic — 4/10/10

Jeffrey Herron 6-10 % (2.10m) Twice, last at Drake Relays —4/28-30/11  6-10 % (2.10m) Twice, last at at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11
Brandon Oest 6-10 % (2.10m) Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11 6-10 3/4 (2.10m)  Musco Twilight XI —5/1/10

POLE VAULT (SR -- 5.18 meters, Todd Wigginton, 1984)
Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet — Date
Kyle Reid 13-11 % (4.25m) at Cornell Open —4/9/11 16-11/4 (4.91m)  at Sun Angel Classic 4/10/10

LONG JUMP (SR -- 8.25 meters, Anthuan Maybank, 1993)

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date
Jeffery Herron 24-0 % (7.33m) at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11 24-8 3/4 (7.54m)  Musco Twilight XI - 5/1/10
Troy Doris 23-0 % (7.03m) at LSU Invite —4/2/11 23-0 % (7.03m) at LSU Invite —4/2/11

TRIPLE JUMP (SR -- 15.86 meters, Paul Jones, 1990)
Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date
Troy Doris 51-5 (15.67m) Twice, last at Drake Relays —4/28-30/11  51-5 (15.67m) Twice, last at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11

SHOT PUT (SR -- 19.27 meters, Jeremy Allen, 2001)

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet — Date
Matt Banse 55-7 % (16.95m) at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11 56-9 1/4 (17.30m) at Big Ten Championships —5/16/10
Ryan Lamparek 54-9 % (16.69m) at LSU Invite —4/2/11 58-4 (17.78m) at NCAA Regional —5/27/10

DISCUS (SR -- 61.84 meters, A.J. Curtis, 2007)

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet — Date
Ryan Lamparek 170-7 (52.00m) Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11 177-3 (54.04m) at Messersmith Invite — 4/18/09
Nick Brayton 163-10 (49.95m) Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11 180-11 (55.15m)  at Messersmith Invite —4/18/09

HAMMER THROW (SR -- 67.94 meters, Arno van der Westhuizen, 2001)
Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet — Date
SR - School Record
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Matt Banse 199-3 (60.73m) at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11 199-3 (60.73m) at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11
Ben Stancombe 197-6 (60.20m) at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11 197-6 (60.20m) at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11

JAVELIN (RQ SR -- 74.58 meters, Bill Neumann, 202)
Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet — Date
Matt Byers 245-8 (74.89m) at LSU Invite —4/2/11 245-8 (74.89m) at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

400-METER RELAY (SR — 39.48, Beecham, Duckett, Greer, R. Smith, 1984)

Names Season Best Meet - Date

Mincy, Sayon, Chaney, Austin 39.86 at Sun Angel Classic — 4/9/11
Richardson, Sayon, Chaney, Austin 40.08 at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
Mincy, Sayon, Richardson, Austin 40.30 Musco Twilight XIl —4/23/11
Mincy, Sayon, Richards, Chaney 40.53 at LSU Invite —4/2/11

1,600-METER RELAY (SR -- 3:03.11, Morris, Davis, Page, Rozell, 1995)

Names Season Best Meet - Date

Willey, Richardson, Holmes, Barton 3:07.23 at Drake Relays —4/28-30/11
Willey, Richardson, Holmes, Sowinski 3:08.10 at War Eagle Invitational — 4/16/11
Barton, Holmes, Sowinski, Willey 3:09.86 Musco Twilight —4/23/11

Willey, Holmes, Sowinski, Barton 3:10.17 at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

Rickels, Richards, Hairston, Kuczwara 3:15.13 at LSU Invite — 4/2/11

Rickels, Richardson, Hairston, Prom 3:16.17 Musco Twilight —4/23/11

Rickels, Hairston, Prom, Kuczwara 3:22.99 at Sun Angel Classic —4/9/11

3,200-METER RELAY (SR -- 7:29.00, Corrigan, Blackman, Strozier, Chambers, 1989)

Names Season Best Meet - Date
Hairston, Prom, Thode, Sowinski 7:23.77 at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11
Smith, Kadlec, Battista, Paul 8:09.08 at Cornell Open —4/9/11

DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (SR -- 9:39.94, Pershing, Moeller, Slack, Docherty, 1978)
Names Season Best Meet — Date
Kuczwara, Barton, Hairston, Thode 9:41.37 at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11

SR - School Record
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SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY (SR -- 3:15.64, McCorkle, Jones, Chung, Strozier, 1990)

Names Season Best Meet - Date
Sayon, Austin, Willey, Sowinski 3:16.18 at Drake Relays — 4/28-30/11

6,400-METER RELAY (SR -- 16:55.43, Rakaric, Webster, E. MacTaggart, VanDenend)
Names Season Best Meet - Date

DECATHLON (SR -- 6,957 points, Dan Rolling, 2010)
Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date

800-METER RELAY (SR -- 1:24.85, Richardson, Bee, Richards, Chaney, Jr.)
Names Season Best Meet - Date

3,000 METERS
Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date

SR - School Record



