<b>100 METERS</b>	(SR 10.25.	George Page	. 2005)
TOO MILLELYS	いつい エレ・とン・	UCUIEC I GEC	. 20031

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Justin Austin	10.53	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	10.53	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Zeke Sayon	10.62	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	10.51	T - at NCAA Regional – 5/27/10
Paul Chaney	10.83	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	10.46	at NCAA Regional – 5/29/09
Tevin Cee-Mincy	10.66	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16/12	l 10.66	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16/11
Troy Doris	10.90	at LSU Invite - 4/2/11	10.90	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11
D'Juan Richardson	10.99	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11		

#### 110-METER HURDLES (SR -- 13.63, Pat McGhee, 1989)

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Jordan Mullen	13.79	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	13.79	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Ethan Holmes	13.93	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11	13.93	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11
D'Juan Richardson	14.99	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	14.99	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11

## 200 METERS (SR -- 20.47, Jeff Patrick, 1983)

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Justin Austin	20.87	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	20.87	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11
Paul Chaney	21.53	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	21.53	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Steven Willey	21.53	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	21.23	at Big Ten Championships – 5/15/10
Patrick Richards	21.65	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	21.44	at Razorback Invite – 3/27/10
Jordan Mullen	21.73	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	21.73	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Zeke Sayon	21.77	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	21.65	at Razorback Invite – 3/27/10
Tevin Cee-Mincy	21.87	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	21.87	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11

# 400 METERS (SR -- 44.99, Anthuan Maybank, 1992)

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Steven Willey	46.48	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	45.78	at NCAA Regional – 5/27/10
Erik Sowinski	47.27	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	47.27	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Chris Barton	47.63	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	47.04	at NCAA Regional – 5/27/10
Patrick Richards	48.70	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	46.74	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/10/10
Ethan Holmes	51.05	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11		

## 400-METER HURDLES (SR -- 48.83, Pat McGhee, 1989)

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date

Ethan Holmes	51.01	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11	51.01	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11
D'Juan Richardson	51.12	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11	51.12	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Keaton Rickels	53.09	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	53.09	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11

# 800 METERS (SR-- 1:47.64, Bill Frazier, 1962)

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Erik Sowinski	1:48.15	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	1:48.00	at NCAA Regional – 5/27/10
Adam Hairston	1:49.53	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	1:48.53	at NCAA Championships - 6/10/09
Nate Prom	1:52.45	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	1:52.45	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11
Nick Kuczwara	1:52.47	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	1:51.73	at Tiger Track Classic – 4/3/10
Jeff Thode	1:52.53	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16,	/11 1:52.53	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16/11
Dan Kuhlman	2:01.94	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16,	/11 1:53.90	Musco Twilight XI – 5/1/10

## 1,500 METERS (SR -- 3:44.01, Joel Moeller, 1978)

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
James Paul	3:54.27	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	3:52.50	at Tiger Track Classic – 4/3/10
Jeff Thode	3:56.15	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11	3:43.02	at NCAA Regional – 5/27/10
Andrew Smith	3:58.86	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	3:58.86	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11
Brian Marchese	4:01.06	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	3:52.19	at Illinois Invite – 5/2/09
Chase Kadlec	4:02.10	at Cornell Open – 4/9/11	3:51.01	at John McDonnell Invite - 4/18/09
Nick Kuczwara	4:05.01	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16,	/11 4:05.01	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16/11
Nathan Prom	4:05.08	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16,	/11 4:05.08	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16/11
Mark Battista	4:06.18	at Jim Duncan Invitational – 4/16,	/11 3:56.00	Musco Twilight XI – 5/1/10

## **3,000 Meters**

# 3,000-METER STEEPLECHASE (SR -- 8:47.4, Deacon Jones, 1956)

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	Collegiate Best	Meet - Date
Mark Battista	9:18.71	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	9:04.60	at Drake Relays – 4/22/10

# 5,000 METERS (SR -- 13:49.31, Micah VanDenend, 2007)

Name		Season Best	Meet - Date	Collegiate Best	Meet - Date
Chase Kadle	c :	15:32.72	at LSU Invite - 4/2/11	14:14.45	at Big Ten Championships – 5/16/10

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	Collegiate Best	Meet - Date
HIGH JUMP (SR 2	.23 meters, Bill Hansen	, 1978; Bill Knoedel, 1975)		
Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Graham Valdes	6-10 ¾ (2.10m)	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	6-11 (2.11m)	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/10/10
Jeffrey Herron	6-10 ¾ (2.10m)	Twice, last at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11	6-10 ¾ (2.10m)	Twice, last at at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11
Brandon Oest	6-10 ¾ (2.10m)	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	6-10 3/4 (2.10m)	Musco Twilight XI – 5/1/10
POLE VAULT (SR 5	5.18 meters, Todd Wigg	<u>;inton, 1984)</u>		
Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet – Date
Kyle Reid	13-11 ¼ (4.25m)	at Cornell Open – 4/9/11	16-1 1/4 (4.91m)	at Sun Angel Classic 4/10/10
LONG JUMP (SR 8	3.25 meters, Anthuan M	<u> </u>		
Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Jeffery Herron	24-0 ¾ (7.33m)	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11	24-8 3/4 (7.54m)	Musco Twilight XI – 5/1/10
Troy Doris	23-0 ¾ (7.03m)	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	23-0 ¾ (7.03m)	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11
TRIPLE JUMP (SR	15.86 meters, Paul Jon	es, 1990)		
Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet - Date
Troy Doris	51-5 (15.67m)	Twice, last at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11	51-5 (15.67m)	Twice, last at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11
SHOT PUT (SR 19.	.27 meters, Jeremy Alle	en, 2001)		
Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet – Date
Matt Banse	55-7 ½ (16.95m)	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	56-9 1/4 (17.30m)	at Big Ten Championships – 5/16/10
Ryan Lamparek	54-9 ¼ (16.69m)	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11	58-4 (17.78m)	at NCAA Regional – 5/27/10
<b>DISCUS (SR 61.84</b>	meters, A.J. Curtis, 200	<u>07)</u>		
Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet – Date
Ryan Lamparek	170-7 (52.00m)	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	177-3 (54.04m)	at Messersmith Invite – 4/18/09
Nick Brayton	163-10 (49.95m)	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11	180-11 (55.15m)	at Messersmith Invite – 4/18/09
HAMMER THROW (	SR 67.94 meters, Arn	o van der Westhuizen, 2001)		
Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	<b>Collegiate Best</b>	Meet – Date

Matt Banse	199-3 (60.73m)	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11	199-3 (60.73m)	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11
Ben Stancombe	197-6 (60.20m)	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11	197-6 (60.20m)	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11

### JAVELIN (RQ SR -- 74.58 meters, Bill Neumann, 202)

Name	Season Best	Meet - Date	Collegiate Best	Meet – Date
------	-------------	-------------	-----------------	-------------

Matt Byers 245-8 (74.89 m) at LSU Invite -4/2/11 245-8 (74.89 m) at LSU Invite -4/2/11

### 400-METER RELAY (SR – 39.48, Beecham, Duckett, Greer, R. Smith, 1984)

Names	Season Best	Meet - Date
Mincy, Sayon, Chaney, Austin	39.86	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11
Richardson, Sayon, Chaney, Austin	40.08	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Mincy, Sayon, Richardson, Austin	40.30	Musco Twilight XII – 4/23/11
Mincy, Sayon, Richards, Chaney	40.53	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11

#### 1,600-METER RELAY (SR -- 3:03.11, Morris, Davis, Page, Rozell, 1995)

Names	Season Best	Meet - Date
Willey, Richardson, Holmes, Barton	3:07.23	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11
Willey, Richardson, Holmes, Sowinski	3:08.10	at War Eagle Invitational – 4/16/11
Barton, Holmes, Sowinski, Willey	3:09.86	Musco Twilight – 4/23/11
Willey, Holmes, Sowinski, Barton	3:10.17	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11
Rickels, Richards, Hairston, Kuczwara	3:15.13	at LSU Invite – 4/2/11
Rickels, Richardson, Hairston, Prom	3:16.17	Musco Twilight – 4/23/11
Rickels, Hairston, Prom, Kuczwara	3:22.99	at Sun Angel Classic – 4/9/11

#### 3,200-METER RELAY (SR -- 7:29.00, Corrigan, Blackman, Strozier, Chambers, 1989)

Names	Season Best	Meet - Date
Hairston, Prom, Thode, Sowinski	7:23.77	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11
Smith, Kadlec, Battista, Paul	8:09.08	at Cornell Open – 4/9/11

### **DISTANCE MEDLEY RELAY (SR -- 9:39.94, Pershing, Moeller, Slack, Docherty, 1978)**

Names	Season Best	Meet – Date
Kuczwara, Barton, Hairston, Thode	9:41.37	at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11

**SPRINT MEDLEY RELAY (SR -- 3:15.64, McCorkle, Jones, Chung, Strozier, 1990)** 

Names Season Best Meet - Date

Sayon, Austin, Willey, Sowinski 3:16.18 at Drake Relays – 4/28-30/11

6,400-METER RELAY (SR -- 16:55.43, Rakaric, Webster, E. MacTaggart, VanDenend)

Names Season Best Meet – Date

**DECATHLON (SR -- 6,957 points, Dan Rolling, 2010)** 

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date

800-METER RELAY (SR -- 1:24.85, Richardson, Bee, Richards, Chaney, Jr.)

Names Season Best Meet - Date

**3,000 METERS** 

Name Season Best Meet - Date Collegiate Best Meet - Date